
11/13/2019

Submitted Date

Yes

23,000.00$   

22,420.00$   

Must Attach Completed Budget Adjustment!
V20180321

Budgeted Item?

Does item have a cost?

Budget Adjustment Attached?

Current Budget

Funds Obligated

Current Balance

Item Cost

Budget Adjustment

Remaining Budget

23,000.00$   

-$   

Yes

No

580.00$   

02080-2014

Project Number

Budget Impact:

Fund

Shop9700.770.1920-5802.00

Account Number

Project Title

City of Fayetteville Staff Review Form

2019-0782
Legistar File ID

12/3/2019

City Council Meeting Date - Agenda Item Only

A resolution to authorize the purchase of a Doosan air compressor available through Hugg & Hall out of 
Springdale, AR  in the amount of $22,420.00 plus applicable tax for use of the Water and Sewer Department.

N/A for Non-Agenda Item 

Action Recommendation:

Submitted By

Sara Glenn FLEET OPERATIONS (770)

Division / Department

Comments:

Purchase Order Number:

Change Order Number:

Previous Ordinance or Resolution #

Approval Date:

Original Contract Number:



MEETING OF DECEMBER 3RD, 2019 

TO: 

THRU: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

SUBJECT: 

Mayor and City Council 

Terry Gulley, Director of Transportation 

Sara Glenn, Fleet Operations Superintendent 

November 13, 2019 

Purchase of an Air Compressor for Water & Sewer 

RECOMMENDATION: 

City Council approve the purchase of a new Doosan air compressor available for the 
Sourcewell purchase price of $22,420.00 plus applicable tax from Hugg & Hall out of 
Springdale, AR. 

BACKGROUND: 
Water and Sewer currently owns unit 9011, a 2000 Ingersoll 185 air compressor. This 
unit has served its life expectancy and is no longer functional.  

DISCUSSION: 
Fleet recommends the purchase of the Doosan air compressor from Hugg & Hall for the 
Water & Sewer Department’s use for $22,420.00.

BUDGET/STAFF IMPACT: 
Sufficient funds have been budgeted and collected for this purchase. 

This purchase was approved at the November 12th Equipment Committee Meeting. 

Attachments: 
Sourcewell Invoice 




	SRF  Air Compressor  9011 - 9281 for W&S.pdf
	SRM Air Compressor 9011 - 9281 for W&S.pdf
	Sourcewell Invoice - Air Compressor W&S.pdf

